
Log.

***Security Alert **Public Safety Advisory *Rave Alert

The disclosure is prohibited by law 

If disclosure would jeopardize the confidentiality of the victim. 

If disclosure would jeopardize an ongoing criminal investigation or the safety of an individual 

If disclosure would cause a suspect to flee or evade detection 

If disclosure would result in the destruction of evidence 
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Crime Log

Crime Log case numbers do not run sequentially. Johns Hopkins University Corporate Security assigns a case number for all reportable

According to Federal Law, an institution may withhold any of the required fields of entry, i.e. the nature, date, time, location and/or

Note: Incidents with a case number that start with “CSA #-year” involve information received from the Director  of Student Affairs, the

Office of Institutional Equity, or other University Administrators, who are defined by federal law as “Campus Security Authorities (CSA’s).”

These administrators share non-identifying information, with Corporate Security that is provided by the victim. In these incidents, the crime

was reported directly to that CSA and not to Corporate Security, therefore, it is not always possible to provide information regarding the five

areas typically covered in the Crime Log, i.e., Nature/Classification (Crime), Date/Time Reported, Date/Time Occurred, General Location

and Disposition. Because an official report was not filed, the disposition will be “Closed- Referred to DSA/OIE” or “Closed-No Further

Action.” These incidents are reported to Corporate Security for statistical purposes and are posted to the Crime Log.

Peabody Institute Campus

activities, both criminal and non-criminal. Only case numbers generated for criminal activity are listed in the crime log.

Crimes are listed in chronological order for the last 60 days. The most recent crimes are at the bottom of the last page.

A hard copy of the Crime Log is available at the Campus Security Department, Shapiro House Basement, during normal business hours (Monday – 

Note: Incidents with a case number that start with “ BPD ” involve crimes reported directly to the Baltimore Police Department , not to

These incidents are reported to Corporate Security for statistical purposes and are posted to the Crime Log.

Note: For incidents in which a Security Alert, Public Safety Advisory or Rave Alert was issued the below legends will be posted to the Crime

disposition if any of the following conditions apply: 

Corporate Security. Because an official report was not filed with Corporate Security, the disposition will be “Closed- BPD  Investigation.”



Crime Log Start Date: 09/21/24

Crime Log End Date: 11/20/24

Crime Case Number

Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred General Location Disposition

Theft PBY-#24-03324

09/30/2024

5:11 PM

09/30/2024

10:00 AM-2:00 

PM 606 St. Paul St.

Closed-No identifiable 

suspect

Burglary PBY-#24-03426

10/07/2024

4:00 PM

09/04-

10/07/2024

4:28-4:00 PM 1 East Mount Vernon Place

Closed-No identifiable 

suspect

Robbery

PBY-#24-03708

BPD-1-241007654

10/24/2024

12:20 PM

10/23/2024

3:55 PM Unit block E. Madison St. Closed-BPD case

Assault

PBY-#24-03782

BPD-1-241100265

11/01/24

8:15 PM

11/01/24

6:45 PM 900 block St. Paul St. Closed-BPD case

Sex Offense

PBY-#24-03805

1-241101753/54

11/02/24

10:34 PM

11/02/24

8:30 PM 1000 block St. Paul St. Closed-BPD case

Domestic Violence PBY-#24-03822

11/04/24

10:57 AM Oct-24 On Campus Closed-OIE case

Aggravated Assault

PBY-#-24-03838

BPD-1-241101290

11/05/24

11:50 AM

11/04/24

11:00 PM 100 E. Madison St. Closed-BPD case

Stalking/Domestic 

Violence/Fondling

11/13/2024

5:39 PM Fall 2024 On Campus Closed-OIE case

Robbery

PBY-#24-04088

1-241104883

11/19/2024

8:22 AM

11/16/2024

4:00 AM 500 block of Park Ave. Closeed-BPD Case

2024 Peabody Institute 60 Day Crime Log



Crime Log Start Date: 09/21/24

Crime Log End Date: 11/20/24

Crime Case Number

Date/Time 

Reported

Date/Time 

Occurred General Location Disposition

2024 Peabody Institute 60 Day Crime Log


