Crime Log								
		Doobo	dr. Institute Co					
Peabody Institute Campus								
Crime Log case numbers do not run sequentially. Johns Hopkins University Corporate Security assigns a case number for all reportable								
activities, both crimin	al and non-criminal. Only	y case numbers gen	erated for crimin	nal activity are listed in the crime	log.			
Crimes are listed in ch	ronological order for the	last 60 days. The m	ost recent crime	s are at the bottom of the last page	<u> </u>			
				T T				
A hard copy of the Cri	ime Log is available at the	e Campus Security	Department, Sha	piro House Basement, during nor	mal business hours (Monday –			
				on received from the Director of				
Office of Institutional Equity, or other University Administrators, who are defined by federal law as "Campus Security Authorities (CSA's)."								
These administrators	share non-identifying info	ormation, with Corp	orate Security th	hat is provided by the victim. In th	ese incidents, the crime			
was reported directly to that CSA and not to Corporate Security, therefore, it is not always possible to provide information regarding the five								
areas typically covered in the Crime Log, i.e., Nature/Classification (Crime), Date/Time Reported, Date/Time Occurred, General Location								
and Disposition. Because an official report was not filed, the disposition will be "Closed- Referred to DSA/OIE" or "Closed-No Further								
Action." These incides	Action." These incidents are reported to Corporate Security for statistical purposes and are posted to the Crime Log.							
Note: Incidents with a case number that start with "PDD" involve arimes verented directly to the Dakimore Police Department and the								
Note: Incidents with a case number that start with "BPD" involve crimes reported directly to the Baltimore Police Department, not to								
Corporate Security. Because an official report was not filed with Corporate Security, the disposition will be "Closed-BPD Investigation."								
These incluents are re	These incidents are reported to Corporate Security for statistical purposes and are posted to the Crime Log.							
Note: For incidents in which a Security Alert, Public Safety Advisory or Rave Alert was issued the below legends will be posted to the Crime								
Log.								
***Security Alert		**Public Safety Aa	hvisary	*Rave Alert				
Security Aleri		T ubiic Sajety Ad		Rave Aleri				
According to Federal I	aw an institution may w	ithhold any of the r	equired fields of	I fentry, i.e. the nature, date, time	location and/or			
	e following conditions ap	-	equired fields 0	i entry, i.e. the nature, date, time	, location and/or			
uisposition if any of th		pry.		I				
The disclosure is prohi	ibited by law							
If disclosure would jed	pardize the confidentialit	y of the victim.						
If disclosure would jed	pardize an ongoing crimi	nal investigation or	the safety of an	individual				
If disclosure would cau	use a suspect to flee or ev	ade detection						
If disclosure would res	sult in the destruction of e	evidence						
2024 Peabody Institute 60 Day Crime Log								

2024 Peabody Institute 60 Day Crime Log							
Crime Log Start Date:	09/21/24						
Crime Log End Date:	11/20/24						
		Date/Time	Date/Time				
Crime	Case Number	Reported	Occurred	General Location	Disposition		
			09/30/2024				
C	DDV #04 00004	09/30/2024	10:00 AM-2:00	606.61. D. 1.61	Closed-No identifiable		
Theft	PBY-#24-03324	5:11 PM	PM 09/04-	606 St. Paul St.	suspect		
		10/07/2024	10/07/2024		Closed-No identifiable		
Burglary	PBY-#24-03426	4:00 PM	4:28-4:00 PM	1 East Mount Vernon Place	suspect		
Durgiary	PBY-#24-03708	10/24/2024	10/23/2024	1 Last Would Vernon Flace	зазрест		
Robbery	BPD-1-241007654	12:20 PM	3:55 PM	Unit block E. Madison St.	Closed-BPD case		
,	PBY-#24-03782	11/01/24	11/01/24				
Assault	BPD-1-241100265	8:15 PM	6:45 PM	900 block St. Paul St.	Closed-BPD case		
	PBY-#24-03805	11/02/24	11/02/24				
Sex Offense	1-241101753/54	10:34 PM	8:30 PM	1000 block St. Paul St.	Closed-BPD case		
		11/04/24					
Domestic Violence	PBY-#24-03822	10:57 AM	Oct-24	On Campus	Closed-OIE case		
	PBY-#-24-03838	11/05/24	11/04/24				
Aggravated Assault	BPD-1-241101290	11:50 AM	11:00 PM	100 E. Madison St.	Closed-BPD case		
Stalking/Domestic		11/13/2024	- "		01 1015		
Violence/Fondling	DDV #24 04000	5:39 PM	Fall 2024	On Campus	Closed-OIE case		
Robbery	PBY-#24-04088 1-241104883	11/19/2024 8:22 AM	11/16/2024 4:00 AM	500 block of Park Ave.	Closeed-BPD Case		
Robbery	1-241104883	8:22 AIVI	4:00 AIVI	500 block of Park Ave.	Closeed-BPD Case		

2024 Peabody Institute 60 Day Crime Log								
Crime Log Start Date:	09/21/24							
Crime Log End Date:	11/20/24							
		Date/Time	Date/Time					
Crime	Case Number	Reported	Occurred	General Location	Disposition			
				_				